

Regular Civil Suit No. 17 of 2025

Order Below EXH.25

This is an application for service of suit summons upon Defendants No. 2, 4, 6A to 6C by RPAD. It is contended that, the regular service of summons was returned unserved upon the said defendant. Hence, application be granted as prayed. Perusal of record shows that, the reports reflects that, the summons could not be served upon Defendants No. 2, 4, 6A to 6C. Hence, considering the same, the service via RPAD is required to be issued. Accordingly, application is granted. Issued suit summons as prayed R/o. 16.09.2025.

Place : Dodamarg.
Date : 08/08/2025.

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Civil Judge (J.D.),
Dodamarg.